CH \$115.00 412

ETAS ID: TM739932

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH		07/07/2022	BANKING CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHERIDAN RADIOLOGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC.		
Street Address:	1A Burton Hills Boulevard		
City:	Nashville		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37215		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4122275	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4198909	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4198910	RADISPHERE
Registration Number:	4176055	RADISPHERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48973/1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	07/08/2022

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0217

source=Envision Healthcare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel 5954 Frame 0512#page1.tif source=Envision Healthcare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel 5954 Frame 0512#page2.tif source=Envision Healthcare - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Reel 5954 Frame 0512#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0218

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 7, 2022 ("Effective Date") by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, a duly licensed branch of Deutsche Bank AG, a banking corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, in its capacity as collateral agent (the "ABL Collateral Agent"), in favor of SHERIDAN RADIOLOGY MANAGEMENT SERVICES, INC., a Delaware Corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain ABL NOTICE AND CONFIRMATION OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS by and between Grantor and the ABL Collateral Agent dated December 30, 2016 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"; capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement), Grantor granted to the ABL Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the Trademarks (as defined in the ABL Collateral Agreement) owned by Grantor, including, without limitation, the United States trademark registrations set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on December 30, 2016, at Reel 5954, Frame 0512;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement has been terminated in accordance with the terms of the Credit Agreement and the ABL Collateral Agreement;

WHEREAS, the ABL Collateral Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the ABL Collateral Agent hereby terminates, cancels, and releases any and all security interests it has in or to the Trademark Collateral.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ABL Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH,

acting in its capacity as ABL Collateral Agent

Philip Tancorra

Name: Vice President philip.tancorra@db.com

Title: _____212-250-6576

Name: ____

Associate

Title: Jessica.lutrario@db.com

212-250-8235

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark No.	Registration Date	Mark
4122275	04/03/2012	RADISPHERE
4198909	08/28/2012	RADISPHERE
4198910	08/28/2012	RADISPHERE
4176055	07/17/2012	RADISPHERE

- 3 -

RECORDED: 07/08/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007774 FRAME: 0221